
Sunday, November 20, 2022Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

32F Clear 53%H 6mphENE
5K Off :7:33 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 8 012   Doug Waters (M58) 8 M55-59     26:05.808 8:24.026:00 5.819.6 12:56 13:10 +13

2 6 255   John Cosentino (M60) 6 M60-64     25:42.849 8:16.625:35 7.854.6 13:00 12:42 -18

3 4 117   Vijayan Nair (M60) 4 M60-64     25:39.529 8:15.525:30 9.530.3 12:41 12:59 +17

4 16 044   Amie Goins (F51) 3 F50-54     31:33.326 10:09.431:22 11.336.4 15:20 16:14 +54

5 12 193   Julio Lopez (M67) 12 M65-69     29:11.498 9:23.829:00 11.502.4 14:25 14:46 +21

6 1 493   Albert Marban (M29) 1 M25-29     18:47.889 6:03.019:00 12.111.1  9:22  9:26 +4

7 14 050   Chris Goins (M52) 13 M50-54     30:17.392 9:45.030:30 12.616.3 14:45 15:32 +47

8 10 155   Ruben Arevalo (M67) 10 M65-69     27:12.708 8:45.527:00 12.710.4 13:27 13:46 +19

9 23 106   Robert Simpson (M67) 16 M65-69     37:13.701 11:59.037:00 13.7015.5 18:12 19:02 +50

10 18 113   Victor Elfenbein (M64) 15 M60-64     34:45.159 11:11.134:30 15.163.5 16:35 18:10 +95

11 13 040   Kim Andres (F69) 1 F65-69     29:32.750 9:30.629:00 32.750.4 14:28 15:05 +37

12 17 283   Ruben Reyes (M66) 14 M65-69     32:48.751 10:33.732:15 33.7515.4 15:57 16:51 +54

13 2 495   Enrique Marban (M15) 2 M15-19     21:21.517 6:52.522:00 38.481.8 10:21 11:00 +39

14 22 454   Betsy Palmer (F61) 7 F60-64     36:55.232 11:53.036:07 48.239.8 18:06 18:49 +44

15 21 006   Kristina Manhkovich (F36) 6 F35-39     36:33.727 11:46.135:11 82.733.3 17:04 19:30 +145

16 20 239   Kimi Bader (F48) 5 F45-49     36:34.074 11:46.235:11 83.072.7 17:05 19:29 +145

17 19 198   Yanira Lopez (F59) 4 F55-59     35:50.591 11:32.234:25 85.5911.3 16:47 19:03 +136

18 11 060   Jaws Hansen (M62) 11 M60-64     27:23.365 8:48.929:03 99.630.3 13:37 13:46 +9

19 25 024   Carol Creech (F71) 9 F70-74     46:05.739 14:50.247:47 101.266.2 22:08 23:58 +110

20 15 265   Kuay Sullivan (F57) 2 F55-59     31:11.519 10:02.433:00 108.487.9 15:21 15:50 +29

21 28 246   Sheila Holen (F51) 10 F50-54     55:27.442 17:51.057:18 110.5621.0 27:45 27:42 -3

22 9 180   Wayne Brunet (M42) 9 M40-44     26:12.356 8:26.128:11 118.644.2 12:51 13:22 +31

23 30 261   John Kramer (M60) 20 M60-64     53:51.276 17:20.051:50 121.285:58.1 27:16 26:35 -41

24 7 005   Fernando Orellana (M25) 7 M25-29     26:03.206 8:23.124:00 123.212.9 12:22 13:42 +80

25 3 001   Avi Burstein (M17) 3 M15-19     21:36.926 6:57.424:00 143.070.6 10:54 10:43 -10

26 5 004   Jason Ramirez (M16) 5 M15-19     25:40.847 8:16.021:30 250.852.0 11:50 13:51 +122

27 24 846   Ashley Heidebrecht (F37) 8 F35-39     45:42.593 14:42.851:30 347.416.0 21:45 23:58 +133

28 27 117   Vijayan Nair (M60) [2] 18 M60-64     27:53.503 8:58.628:00 6.5025:40.0 12:55 14:58 +123

29 31 193   Julio Lopez (M67) [2] 21 M65-69     31:10.255 10:02.031:00 10.2629:14.8 15:24 15:46 +22

30 26 255   John Cosentino (M60) [2] 17 M60-64     26:13.244 8:26.426:30 16.7625:48.5 12:51 13:22 +31

31 32 265   Kuay Sullivan (F57) [2] 11 F55-59     33:14.798 10:42.134:00 45.2031:20.2 16:33 16:42 +8

32 34 198   Yanira Lopez (F59) [2] 12 F55-59     42:04.471 13:32.539:15 169.4736:06.5 20:31 21:34 +63

33 29 155   Ruben Arevalo (M67) [2] 19 M65-69     30:59.595 9:58.528:00 179.6027:13.9 15:02 15:57 +55

34 33 113   Victor Elfenbein (M64) [2] 22 M60-64     41:46.662 13:26.837:30 256.6634:49.0 21:26 20:21 -65

21 13FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s). 80.169

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 493 Albert Marban (M29) 1 M25-29 Farmers Branch     18:47.889 6:03.0   18:49.0001.1  9:22  9:26 +4 12.11 68.7%

2 495 Enrique Marban (M15) 2 M15-19 Farmers Branch     21:21.517 6:52.5   21:23.3611.8 10:21 11:00 +39 38.48 65.2%

3 001 Avi Burstein (M17) 3 M15-19 Dallas     21:36.926 6:57.4   21:37.4820.6 10:54 10:43 -10 143.07 62.5%

4 117 Vijayan Nair (M60) 4 M60-64 Plano     25:39.529 8:15.5   25:39.8120.3 12:41 12:59 +17 9.53 62.5%

5 004 Jason Ramirez (M16) 5 M15-19     25:40.847 8:16.0   25:42.8782.0 11:50 13:51 +122 250.85 53.3%

6 255 John Cosentino (M60) 6 M60-64 Plano     25:42.849 8:16.6   25:47.4984.6 13:00 12:42 -18 7.85 62.4%

7 005 Fernando Orellana (M25) 7 M25-29     26:03.206 8:23.1   26:06.1072.9 12:22 13:42 +80 123.21 49.5%

8 012 Doug Waters (M58) 8 M55-59 Carrollton     26:05.808 8:24.0   26:15.3829.6 12:56 13:10 +13 5.81 60.4%

9 180 Wayne Brunet (M42) 9 M40-44 Grand Prairie     26:12.356 8:26.1   26:16.5334.2 12:51 13:22 +31 118.64 52.9%

10 155 Ruben Arevalo (M67) 10 M65-69 Carrollton     27:12.708 8:45.5   27:13.1050.4 13:27 13:46 +19 12.71 62.8%

11 060 Jaws Hansen (M62) 11 M60-64 Dallas     27:23.365 8:48.9   27:23.6850.3 13:37 13:46 +9 99.63 59.6%

12 193 Julio Lopez (M67) 12 M65-69 Farmers Branch     29:11.498 9:23.8   29:13.8842.4 14:25 14:46 +21 11.50 58.5%

13 040 Kim Andres (F69) 1 F65-69 Irving     29:32.750 9:30.6   29:33.1030.4 14:28 15:05 +37 32.75 75.0%

14 050 Chris Goins (M52) 13 M50-54 Garland     30:17.392 9:45.0   30:23.6696.3 14:45 15:32 +47 12.61 49.5%

15 265 Kuay Sullivan (F57) 2 F55-59 Coppell     31:11.519 10:02.4   31:19.4577.9 15:21 15:50 +29 108.48 59.4%

16 044 Amie Goins (F51) 3 F50-54 Garland     31:33.326 10:09.4   31:39.7536.4 15:20 16:14 +54 11.33 54.3%

17 283 Ruben Reyes (M66) 14 M65-69 Carrollton     32:48.751 10:33.7   33:04.18115.4 15:57 16:51 +54 33.75 51.6%

18 113 Victor Elfenbein (M64) 15 M60-64 Dallas     34:45.159 11:11.1   34:48.6713.5 16:35 18:10 +95 15.16 47.8%

19 198 Yanira Lopez (F59) 4 F55-59 Farmers Branch     35:50.591 11:32.2   36:01.90411.3 16:47 19:03 +136 85.59 53.2%

20 239 Kimi Bader (F48) 5 F45-49 Grand Prairie     36:34.074 11:46.2   36:36.8062.7 17:05 19:29 +145 83.07 45.1%

21 006 Kristina Manhkovich (F36) 6 F35-39 Johnstown, PA     36:33.727 11:46.1   36:37.0443.3 17:04 19:30 +145 82.73 41.1%

22 454 Betsy Palmer (F61) 7 F60-64 Carrollton     36:55.232 11:53.0   37:05.0179.8 18:06 18:49 +44 48.23 53.1%

23 106 Robert Simpson (M67) 16 M65-69 Coppell     37:13.701 11:59.0   37:29.24215.5 18:12 19:02 +50 13.70 45.9%

24 846 Ashley Heidebrecht (F37) 8 F35-39 Carrollton     45:42.593 14:42.8   45:48.5666.0 21:45 23:58 +133 347.41 33.0%

25 024 Carol Creech (F71) 9 F70-74 Aubrey     46:05.739 14:50.2   46:11.9806.2 22:08 23:58 +110 101.26 49.7%

26 255 John Cosentino (M60) [2] 17 M60-64 Plano     26:13.244 8:26.4   52:01.78525:48.5 12:51 13:22 +31 16.76 61.2%

27 117 Vijayan Nair (M60) [2] 18 M60-64 Plano     27:53.503 8:58.6   53:33.50525:40.0 12:55 14:58 +123 6.50 57.5%

28 246 Sheila Holen (F51) 10 F50-54 Lewisville     55:27.442 17:51.0   55:48.42521.0 27:45 27:42 -3 110.56 30.9%

29 155 Ruben Arevalo (M67) [2] 19 M65-69 Carrollton     30:59.595 9:58.5   58:13.52727:13.9 15:02 15:57 +55 179.60 55.1%

30 261 John Kramer (M60) 20 M60-64 Plano     53:51.276 17:20.0   59:49.3475:58.1 27:16 26:35 -41 121.28 29.8%

31 193 Julio Lopez (M67) [2] 21 M65-69 Farmers Branch     31:10.255 10:02.0   60:25.10329:14.8 15:24 15:46 +22 10.26 54.8%

32 265 Kuay Sullivan (F57) [2] 11 F55-59 Coppell     33:14.798 10:42.1   64:34.95531:20.2 16:33 16:42 +8 45.20 55.8%

33 113 Victor Elfenbein (M64) [2] 22 M60-64 Dallas     41:46.662 13:26.8   76:35.61934:49.0 21:26 20:21 -65 256.66 39.8%

34 198 Yanira Lopez (F59) [2] 12 F55-59 Farmers Branch     42:04.471 13:32.5   78:10.96436:06.5 20:31 21:34 +63 169.47 45.3%

Average Finish Time: 32:36 Average Age Grade: 53.2%29 Positive Split 5 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


